       D1U54P-W-2000-12-HXXC.A02.D04  Page 1 of 7
D1U54P-W-2000-12-HxxC Series
 54mm 1U Front End AC-DC Power Supply Converter
 2000W continuous output power
 Cold Redundant power management features
 IEC60320-C16 connector for maximized low line
operation

communications and cold redundancy capability are provided. The 1U low profile  > 46W/cubic inch package make this series ideal
for delivering reliable, efficient power to servers, workstations, storage systems and other 12V distributed power architectures.
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number
Output power at Nominal Input Voltage Main
Output
Standby
Output
Airflow
230-240 Vac 220 Vac 208 Vac 200 Vac 110-120 Vac  100Vac
D1U54P-W-2000-12-HA3C
2000W 1956W 1848W 1776W 1400W 1260W 12Vdc
5Vdc
F  B
D1U54P-W-2000-12-HA4C B  F
D1U54P-W-2000-12-HB3C
12Vdc
F  B
D1U54P-W-2000-12-HB4C B  F
D1U54P-W-2000-12-HC3C
3.3Vdc
F  B
D1U54P-W-2000-12-HC4C B  F
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter  Conditions Min. Nom. Max. Units
Input Source Voltage AC Operating Range1  90 100/110/240 264 Vac
Input Source Voltage DC Operating Range1, 2   240  Vdc
Input Source Frequency  47 50/60 63 Hz
Turn-on Input Voltage  Ramp up 74  84
Vac
Turn-off Input Voltage  Ramp down 70  80
Maximum current at Vin = 180Vac/60Hz 2,000W   15 Arms
Inrush Current Cold start between 0 to 200msec, 264Vac   35 Apk
Power Factor At 230Vac, full load  0.99
Efficiency (230Vac), excluding fan load
HaxC models 80 Plus® Certified Platinum
20% load 90
% 50% load 94
100% load 91
1 Insert power supply into mating connector prior to applying input voltage;
2 Only for China
OUTPUT VOLTAGE CHARACTERISTICS
 Output
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
12V
Nominal Output Voltage   12  Vdc
Output Set Point Accuracy 50% load; Tamb =25°C -0.5  +0.5
% Line and Load Regulation2 Measured at remote sense -1.0  +1.5
Ripple Voltage & Noise1,2 20MHz Bandwidth   120 mV p-p
Output Current
2000W (207-264 Vac) Continuous4 0  166.7
A
1956W (198-242 Vac) Continuous
0  163
1848W (188-228 Vac) Continuous 0  154
1776W (180-220 Vac) Continuous 0  148
1400W (99-132Vac) Continuous 0  116.7
1260W (90-110 Vac) Continuous 0  105
Load Capacitance    30,000 μF
12VSB